BID SUMMARY

El Dorado Trail Extension - Missouri Flat Road to El Dorado

Contract No.	2778
Project No.	97014
Project Types	Trail Pr

Project No. Project Types		97014 Trail Project									Anticipated Award: 4/30/2019							
r rojoor rypoo					Westcon Const	ruction Corp	McGuire and Hester		Granite Construction Company		Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.		Pro Builders		MKD Construction, Inc.		Martin Brothers	Construction
Item No.	Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1 0720	007	Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
2 0800	050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
3 1200	090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
4 1201	100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$73,646.00	\$73,646.00
5 1301	100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
6 1303	300	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$43,775.00	\$43,775.00	\$1,553.10	\$1,553.10
7 1303	310	Rain Event Action Plan	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
8 1303	320	Storm Water Sampling and Analysis Day	EA	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$330.00	\$6,600.00	\$657.00	\$13,140.00
9 1303	330	Storm Water Annual Report	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,252.00	\$1,252.00
10 1306	680	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	246	\$10.00	\$2,460.00	\$5.50	\$1,353.00	\$7.30	\$1,795.80	\$6.25	\$1,537.50	\$35.00	\$8,610.00	\$11.00	\$2,706.00	\$5.00	\$1,230.00
11 1411	120	Treated Wood Waste	TON	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$430.00	\$4,300.00	\$430.00	\$4,300.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$431.00	\$4,310.00
12 1490	00X	Prepare Fugitive Dust Plan	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13 15XX	ххх	Railroad Modifications	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$54,989.00	\$54,989.00
14 1701	103	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
15 19010	01(F)	Roadway Excavation	CY	2,087	\$180.00	\$375,660.00	\$166.00	\$346,442.00	\$140.00	\$292,180.00	\$110.00	\$229,570.00	\$75.00	\$156,525.00	\$135.00	\$281,745.00	\$493.00	\$1,028,891.00
16 1901	139	Roadway Excavation (Unsuitable Material)	CY	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$306.00	\$61,200.00
17 1901	185	Shoulder Backing	CY	315	\$275.00	\$86,625.00	\$147.00	\$46,305.00	\$145.00	\$45,675.00	\$300.00	\$94,500.00	\$360.00	\$113,400.00	\$320.00	\$100,800.00	\$253.00	\$79,695.00
18 19203	37 (F)	Structure Excavation (Retaining Wall)	CY	149	\$300.00	\$44,700.00	\$350.00	\$52,150.00	\$200.00	\$29,800.00	\$51.00	\$7,599.00	\$90.00	\$13,410.00	\$160.00	\$23,840.00	\$48.00	\$7,152.00
19 19301	13 (F)	Structure Backfill (Retaining Wall)	CY	76	\$120.00	\$9,120.00	\$130.00	\$9,880.00	\$1,200.00	\$91,200.00	\$240.00	\$18,240.00	\$120.00	\$9,120.00	\$240.00	\$18,240.00	\$72.00	\$5,472.00
20 1980	010	Imported Borrow	CY	2,845	\$12.00	\$34,140.00	\$78.00	\$221,910.00	\$20.00	\$56,900.00	\$51.00	\$145,095.00	\$40.00	\$113,800.00	\$160.00	\$455,200.00	\$120.00	\$341,400.00
21 2102	280	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	SQFT	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.55	\$5,500.00	\$0.54	\$5,400.00	\$0.70	\$7,000.00	\$1.50	\$15,000.00	\$0.80	\$8,000.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00
22 2103	350	Fiber Rolls	LF	2,465	\$5.00	\$12,325.00	\$3.00	\$7,395.00	\$3.05	\$7,518.25	\$6.50	\$16,022.50	\$7.00	\$17,255.00	\$7.00	\$17,255.00	\$5.95	\$14,666.75
23 2104	430	Hydroseed	SQFT	125,694	\$0.14	\$17,597.16	\$0.11	\$13,826.34	\$0.11	\$13,826.34	\$0.15	\$18,854.10	\$0.20	\$25,138.80	\$0.20	\$25,138.80	\$0.15	\$18,854.10
24 2602	203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	1,800	\$125.00	\$225,000.00	\$110.00	\$198,000.00	\$125.00	\$225,000.00	\$166.00	\$298,800.00	\$160.00	\$288,000.00	\$160.00	\$288,000.00	\$259.00	\$466,200.00
25 3901	132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	1,840	\$120.00	\$220,800.00	\$172.00	\$316,480.00	\$155.00	\$285,200.00	\$206.00	\$379,040.00	\$160.00	\$294,400.00	\$185.00	\$340,400.00	\$207.00	\$380,880.00
26 3982	200	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0.25' Depth)	SQYD	64	\$150.00	\$9,600.00	\$139.00	\$8,896.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$225.00	\$14,400.00	\$500.00	\$32,000.00	\$125.00	\$8,000.00	\$450.00	\$28,800.00
27 47501	1X (F)	Retaining Wall (Modular Block)	SQFT	1,930	\$68.00	\$131,240.00	\$66.00	\$127,380.00	\$50.00	\$96,500.00	\$69.00	\$133,170.00	\$75.00	\$144,750.00	\$108.00	\$208,440.00	\$125.00	\$241,250.00
28 5100	09X	Drainage Inlet (Type G1)	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00
29 5105	50X	Typical Pipe Outlet (Retaining Wall)	EA	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
30 51050	0X (F)	Minor Concrete (Retaining Wall Coping)	CY	19	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$3,430.00	\$65,170.00	\$4,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$45,600.00	\$650.00	\$12,350.00	\$2,995.00	\$56,905.00	\$3,500.00	\$66,500.00
31 52010	01 (F)	Bar Reinforcing Steel	LB	2,552	\$3.00	\$7,656.00	\$2.00	\$5,104.00	\$3.00	\$7,656.00	\$2.10	\$5,359.20	\$14.00	\$35,728.00	\$9.00	\$22,968.00	\$2.00	\$5,104.00
32 5680	0XX	Removable Center Bollard (Bike Path)	EA	8	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,599.00	\$36,792.00
33 6411	101	12" Plastic Pipe	LF	68	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$173.00	\$11,764.00	\$180.00	\$12,240.00	\$104.00	\$7,072.00	\$160.00	\$10,880.00	\$118.00	\$8,024.00	\$425.00	\$28,900.00
34 6411	107	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	19	\$260.00	\$4,940.00	\$188.00	\$3,572.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$106.00	\$2,014.00	\$190.00	\$3,610.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$757.00	\$14,383.00
35 6411	119	30" Plastic Pipe	LF	74	\$300.00	\$22,200.00	\$220.00	\$16,280.00	\$200.00	\$14,800.00	\$110.00	\$8,140.00	\$240.00	\$17,760.00	\$216.00	\$15,984.00	\$449.00	\$33,226.00
36 6802	28X	Subdrain System (6" PP & 6" PPP)	LF	688	\$80.00	\$55,040.00	\$84.00	\$57,792.00	\$70.00	\$48,160.00	\$45.00	\$30,960.00	\$55.00	\$37,840.00	\$63.00	\$43,344.00	\$173.00	\$119,024.00
37 7050	007	12" Steel Flared End Section	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$470.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,430.00	\$7,150.00
38 7050	011	18" Steel Flared End Section	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00
39 7050	019	30" Steel Flared End Section	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
40 7071	121	42" Precast Concrete Pipe Inlet (Type GCP)	EA	2	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$20,500.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00
41 7102	212	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
└── ↓			1	μ							I						19-0627 B 1	1 of 0

1

Begin Advertisement: 3/13/2019 Bid Opening: Anticipated Award:

4/10/2019 4/30/2019

19-0627 B 1 of 2

ltem No.	Item Code	e Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total												
42	723080	Rock Slope Protection (60 lb, Class II, Method B)	CY	101	\$265.00	\$26,765.00	\$268.00	\$27,068.00	\$250.00	\$25,250.00	\$225.00	\$22,725.00	\$180.00	\$18,180.00	\$239.00	\$24,139.00	\$274.00	\$27,674.00
43	723095	Rock Slope Protection (20 lb, Class I, Method B)	CY	512	\$150.00	\$76,800.00	\$136.00	\$69,632.00	\$225.00	\$115,200.00	\$190.00	\$97,280.00	\$170.00	\$87,040.00	\$230.00	\$117,760.00	\$242.00	\$123,904.00
44	729011	Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class 8)	SQYD	2,863	\$7.00	\$20,041.00	\$3.00	\$8,589.00	\$1.00	\$2,863.00	\$3.20	\$9,161.60	\$20.00	\$57,260.00	\$5.00	\$14,315.00	\$74.00	\$211,862.00
45	730010	Minor Concrete (Curb)	LF	750	\$60.00	\$45,000.00	\$65.00	\$48,750.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$110.00	\$82,500.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$65.00	\$48,750.00
46	73002X	Minor Concrete (Retaining Curb)	CY	21	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$46,200.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,895.00	\$39,795.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00
47	730070	Detectable Warning Surface	SQFT	250	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00
48	804XXX	Simulated Wood Fence	LF	83	\$120.00	\$9,960.00	\$219.00	\$18,177.00	\$219.00	\$18,177.00	\$230.00	\$19,090.00	\$180.00	\$14,940.00	\$205.00	\$17,015.00	\$219.00	\$18,177.00
49	82063X	Relocate Sign (Wood Post)	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
50	82084X	Sign (Wood Post, Bike Path)	EA	52	\$650.00	\$33,800.00	\$575.00	\$29,900.00	\$375.00	\$19,500.00	\$380.00	\$19,760.00	\$850.00	\$44,200.00	\$440.00	\$22,880.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00
51	83951X	Handrailing (Modified)	LF	1,295	\$200.00	\$259,000.00	\$163.00	\$211,085.00	\$152.00	\$196,840.00	\$156.00	\$202,020.00	\$145.00	\$187,775.00	\$285.00	\$369,075.00	\$152.00	\$196,840.00
52	840516	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility)	SQFT	564	\$12.00	\$6,768.00	\$9.00	\$5,076.00	\$11.40	\$6,429.60	\$13.36	\$7,535.04	\$14.00	\$7,896.00	\$14.00	\$7,896.00	\$11.42	\$6,440.88
53	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat)	LF	11,692	\$1.00	\$11,692.00	\$1.00	\$11,692.00	\$0.85	\$9,938.20	\$1.00	\$11,692.00	\$1.40	\$16,368.80	\$1.00	\$11,692.00	\$0.85	\$9,938.20
54	840666	Paint Pavement Marking (2-Coat)	SQFT	59	\$25.00	\$1,475.00	\$3.00	\$177.00	\$27.00	\$1,593.00	\$31.63	\$1,866.17	\$48.00	\$2,832.00	\$32.00	\$1,888.00	\$27.00	\$1,593.00
55	8708XX	Pedestrian Signal System (2 Locations)	LS	1	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$266,700.00	\$266,700.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$395,732.00	\$395,732.00	\$359,000.00	\$359,000.00	\$338,617.00	\$338,617.00
56	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$168,700.00	\$168,700.00	\$272,000.00	\$272,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$339,000.00	\$339,000.00	\$170,520.00	\$170,520.00
				TOTAL		\$2,618,754.16		\$2,787,970.34		\$2,814,957.19		\$2,999,683.11		\$3,288,000.60		\$3,989,969.80		\$4,746,351.03

2